



Item – 51-52

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 42 of 2016

H Jennycater Singh

... Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondent/s

With WP(C) No. 27 of 2016

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

05.09.2019

On the request made by learned counsel for the
petitioner, post the matters on 16.09.2019.

JUDGE

- LARSON