



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.42 of 2016

H. Jennycater Singh

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

21.10.2019

The petitioner has filed this writ petition seeking prayers
as follow:-

- (a) Call for the records of the case and issue rule-nisi calling upon the respondents to show cause as to why the prayer prayed for by the petitioner shall not be granted. And, after hearing them make the rule absolute.
- (b) Issue a writ of certiorari to quash/set aside the proceedings initiated against the petitioner under Article 311(2) (C) of the Constitution of India including the impugned dismissal order dated 09.12.2015 (Annexure-A/19) as the same is not sustainable in the eye of law.
- (c) Issue a writ of mandamus by directing the respondents to reinstate the petitioner to his



2019:MNH:2631

- post of Constable with full back wages.
- (d) Pass any other appropriate order/direction that this Hon'ble Court deems fit and proper.

During pendency of this writ petition, the writ petitioner has filed additional affidavit on 10.07.2019 and a copy of the said additional affidavit is served to the respondents today itself.

Post the matter on 15.11.2019.

JUDGE

John kom