

WP (C) No. 42 of 2016

H. Jennycarter Singh

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

21.02.2020

Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been engaged on behalf of the petitioner and prays that the matter be listed after three weeks. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on 19th March, 2020.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and delete the names of Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel and his associates from the cause list.

JUDGE

kim