

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 42 of 2016
(Through Video conference)

H. Jennycater Singh

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
23.11.2021

[1] Heard Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG for the respondents.

[2] Since the matter is listed under the caption "Roster Bench Not Available", post the matter on 21.01.2022.

JUDGE

Sushil