

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No.42 of 2016
(Through Video Conference)**

H. Jennycater Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

28.03.2022

Heard Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG for the State Respondents.

[2] Since the matter was already directed to be posted in the physical hearing, post this matter on 12.04.2022 in the physical Court.

[3] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE

- *Larson*