

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

08.06.2022

[1] Heard Mr. CH. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H.Samarjit, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA for the State respondents represented that the matter has been entrusted to him recently and therefore, he seeks time to go through the paper and argue the case. Mr. CH. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel for the petitioner also agreed for the same.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 08.07.2022 for orders.

JUDGE

John Kom