

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No.42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

26.08.2022

- [1] Heard Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General for the State respondent.
- [2] Since pleadings are completed, both the counsels for the parties have fixed the date of hearing of this case on 20.10.2022.
- [3] Therefore, post this matter on 20.10.2022.
- [4] Since the matter is pending from 2016 onward, both the counsels for the parties are directed to advance their argument on that date without fail.

Ab. Surjit

JUDGE