

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

20.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] On the request made by both the parties, post the matter on 15.12.2022 for final hearing.

[3] Registry is directed to delete the name of learned AG from the cause list and print the name of Mr. H. Samarjit, learned in the cause list.

JUDGE

Sushil