

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycarter Singh

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

27.01.2023

Mr. Letminlun Vaiphei, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time for advancing argument. Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22nd February, 2023.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and in his place the name of Mr. Letminlun Vaiphei be reflected in the cause list.

JUDGE

kim