

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

17-08-2023

Mr. A. Srinivas, learned counsel made a prayer on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners for taking up this matter after two weeks on the ground that the conducting counsel could not appear before this Court due to the prevailing law and order situation.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14-09-2023.

JUDGE

Victoria