

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

14.09.2023

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate submits that he has already filed a detailed counter affidavit.

List on 03.11.2023.

JUDGE

Priyojit