

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.42 of 2016
With
WP(C)No.921 of 2022

Haobam Jennycater Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus

State of Manipur.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

18.03.2024.

[1] Mr. Leo Rommel S, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that the writ petition in WP(C)No.921 of 2022 may be listed separately.

[2] List these matters separately on 16.04.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom