

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

04.02.2025

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties,
list on 10.03.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet