

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur;

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.04.2025

When the matter is called up, none appeared for the parties.

Registry is directed to list this case again on 22.05.2025 by showing all the names of the learned counsel appearing for the parties in the cause list.

Sapana

JUDGE