

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh ***Petitioner***
Vs.
State of Manipur; & 2 Ors. ***Respondents***

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

31.07.2025

Mr. Ch. Anthony, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared for the respondents.

On hearing the submission advanced by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, this Court is of the considered view that the relevant Government file relating to the impugned dismissal order is to be examined for deciding the issue raised in this writ petition. Accordingly, the respondents are directed to produce the relevant Government file bearing No. 6/1 (5)/14-H (ACP)/(MC) of the Secretary Home Department and place it before this Court through the learned Government Advocate Mr. Shyam Sharma on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list this case again on 01.09.2025.

A copy of this order be furnished to Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA through his Whatsapp/e-mail for doing the needful.

JUDGE

Sapana