

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 42 of 2016

Haobam Jennycater Singh

Vrs.

State of Manipur

...***Petitioner/s***

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

20.01.2026

Mr. Anthony, learned counsel appeared on behalf of petitioner and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of respondent.

By an order dated 31.07.2025, the learned GA was directed to produce the relevant Government file in connection with the impugned dismissal order. However, the learned GA submitted that the said Government file is not traceable till today. The learned GA accordingly prays for granting 2 weeks' further time to trace out the said Government relevant file.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list this case again on 12.03.2026.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Anthony as counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.

JUDGE

Sapana